Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TRAVELHOE Reg. No. 1854583 was incorrectly identified as Reg. No. 1854436 which actually is the number for the trademark COMAL previously recorded on Reel 001387 Frame 0961. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the attached Affidavit of Assignee of TRAVELHOE mark agrees to requested correction to remove the recordal against COMAL Reg 1854436.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MI-Jack Products, Inc.		03/31/1995	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanco International Inc.
Street Address:	3111 W. 67th Street
City:	Hazel Crest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60429
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1854583	TRAVELHOE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8617

Email: leslie.a.bertagnolli@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

Address Ellis 1. Sillisago, IEEHVois Social

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95-0895

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0234

900125165

CH \$40

h.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli
Signature:	/Leslie Bertagnolli/
Date:	01/21/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page4.tif	

source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page4.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page5.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page6.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page7.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page8.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page9.tif source=MiJack copy of assignment0001#page10.tif source=Affidavit of Mi-Jack0001#page1.tif

		_	\overline{D}
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	i 09-27-1995	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/5	' I DAI	C I THIN YOU BEIN BAN BANK BANK DAW BAN DAW BAN DE	r atorit and Tracomark Office
Tab settings ⇒ □ □		T LEARN AND REAL BEAU BRAN BALLE AND AND CAME BALL TEA	V
	ole Commissioner of Petents and Tra	ac100059406	a documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies (ARA)	2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies)
Mi-Jack Product	es, Inc. 10 Arn 28	Name: Lanco Inte	rnational Inc.
7	1995	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	ASSOCIATION	Street Address: 3111	W 67th Street
☐ General Partners		hip (
✓ SX Corporation-State ✓ Other		City: Hazel Crest	State: IL ZIP:
/I	nveying party(ies) attached? 그 Yes 변	No Individual(s) citizens	ship
3. Nature of convey		☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership	
o. Nature of Convey	ai co.	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agree			
□ Other	<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un is attached:	ited States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:M	arch 31, 1995	(Designations must be a separate do	cument from assignment)
4 4-1-1-1		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes No
4. Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Ap	oplication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
		1,854,436 1,426,293	941,420
		1,727,033 1,174,088	,
		1,727,032 966,947 1,622,051 944,421	
	Additiona	1,622,051 944,421 Inumbers attached? • Yes • No	
5. Name and addres	s of party to whom corresponder		
	nent should be mailed:	registrations involved: .	9 .
Name: _Baker	J. Zadeik & McKenzie		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)) . \$ 240.00
Internal Address:_			
		C Enclosed	
		¾☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address:	130 East Randolph Drive		
		8. Deposit account number	er:
	Suite 3500	02-0400	
City: Chicago	State:IL ZIP:_6	0601	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	page if paying by deposit account)
	WT10097 09/14/95 1854		/A 000U
9. Statement and sign	nature. 09/14/95 1854		10100011
10 the best of my	knowieage and belier, the torego	oing information is true and correct and a	
the original docum	ent.	\sim	
Philip J. Zac	leik	WW	09.20.95
Name of Pers	• •	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, PHILIP J. ZADEIK, Attorney-At-Law, hereby certify that the attached photocopies are true and exact copies of the original documents.

PHILIP J. ZADEIK

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $O^{+\eta}$ day of April , 1995 at Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LOUANN M. MURRAY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 1997



95226171

State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF

MI-JACK PRODUCTS, INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this ___ day of ______ A.D. 19 95 the Independence of the United States the two hundred and 19TH

Secretary of State

Form BCA-10.30

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(Rev. Jan. 1991)

George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order. payable to "Secretary of State."

FILED

MAR 3 7 1995

GEORGE H DYANG

File# D3542-562-4

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by

Franchise Tax

'The \$25.	filing .00	fee for articles of admendment -	SECRETARY OF STATE	Penaity	\$ 75 \$
			· -	Approved: Row	
1.	CC	PRPORATE NAME: MI-	Jack Products, Inc.		
2.					- (Note 1)
<u>د</u>	17174	NNER OF ADOPTION			
		the following amendmen	nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted	on March 29,	
			indicated below. ("X" one box only)		
	ш	 By a majority of the incorpor elected; 	ators, provided no directors were named in the articl	es of incorporation and no d	irectors have been
	_	· 			(Note 2)
	نا	By a majority of the board of of adoption of this amendm	directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the con ent;	poration having issued no sh	ares as of the time
		Ou a maindh a cultur barra a c			(Note 2)
	لسسا	being required for the adopt	directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares for of the amendment:	having been issued but sha	reholder action no
	_	•	·		(Note 3)
			ordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the bos rs. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the oration were voted in favor of the amendment;	urd of directors having been minimum number of votes r	duly adopted and equired by statute
		Photo			(Note 4)
			rdance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of t colders. A consent in writing has been signed by sh statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareh ance with Section 7.10;		
	X	By the shareholders, in account and submitted to the share amendment.	rdance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the holders. A consent in writing has been signed by	he board of directors having all the shareholders entiti	(Note 4) been duly adopted ed to vote on this
3.	Œ	CT OF AMENDMENT:		•	(Note 4)
	a.	When amendment effects a	name change, insert the new corporate name belo	w. Use Page 2 for all other	amendments.
		Article i: The name of the c	orporation is:		
-		LANCO International			
			(NEW NAME)	EXDEL	DITED

MAR 3 1 1995

All changes other than name, include on page 2

Text of Amendment

 (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

4.	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change")
	No Change
5.	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a change in the amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts) is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change")
	No Change
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts) as changed by this amendment is as follows: (If not applicable, Insert "No change") No Change
	Before Amendment After Amendment
	Paid-in Capital \$
	(Complete either Item 6 or 7 below)
6.	The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by its duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. Dated March 29, 19 95 MI-Jack Products, Inc. (Example of Corporation of Plantage of Assistant Secretary) Michael T. Lanigan, Secretary John J. Lanigan, Jr., President
	(Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title)
7.	If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	OR
	If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, then a majority of the directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.
	Dated 19

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed:
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "Incorporated", "company", "Ilmited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name:
 - to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supercede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment. (§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.8

Affidavit In Support of Correction of Erroneous Recordal of Change of Name and Deed of Assignment Against Reg. No. 1854436

I, John Boquist, Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary of Mi-Jack Products Inc., declare as follows:

- 1. I am Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary of Mi-Jack Products Inc. (hereinafter "my company") and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of my company.
- 2. My company acquired the trademark TRAVELHOE in the United States in 1995 from Lanco International Inc. This mark was registered under Reg. No.1854583 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Baker&McKenzie LLP, recorded, on behalf of my company, a Change of Name and Deed of Assignment reflecting this acquisition at Reel No.1387 Frame Nos. 0961 and 0971. Unfortunately, the registration number for the TRAVELHOE mark in the schedule and cover sheets to these recorded documents was incorrectly represented as Reg. No.1854436 and the documents were consequently recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office against that registration number. A copy of the cover sheets and recorded documents bearing the incorrect number are attached as Attachment 1.
- 4. It has come to the attention of my company that the recordal now acts as a cloud upon the title to COMAL Reg. No. 1854436 of Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.
- 5. My company hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office correct this error. This will remove the recordal of my company as owner of COMAL Reg. No.1854436 so that title is correctly reflected in the name of Nutramax Laboratories, Inc. My company's TRAVELHOE registration has been cancelled and therefore my company is not requesting recordal of a corrected assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C.1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or registration resulting therefrom.

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Mi-Jack Products Inc.

John Boquist, Assistant Treasurer,

Assistant Secretary